Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 037
e Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider
(SPIN)

ACS International
Resouces, Inc
(143032982)

AF Technical
Resources, LLC
(143052337)

Amcomm
Telecommunications
Inc. (143008332)

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

AW Technology
Services LLC
(143037436)

Applicant
(BEN)

Kipp Metro
Atlanta
Collaborative
(16050635)

Early View
Academy Of
Excellence
(228997)

Wayne-Westland
Comm Schools
(130927)

Olympus
International
Academy
(17020872)

Mount Olive
Evang Lutheran
Sch (63218)

State

GA

WI

MI

FL

WI

FRN

2599036696

2599036131

2599041330

2599060648

2599011832

Svc Status

IC

BM

IC

IA

MB

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

SLD Explanation

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2599036696.003
was modified from
Conne...

DR1:Documentation
provided demonstrates
that the price of the
eligible products ...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$147,451.40 to
$145,426.6...

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request, the
Monthly Recurring
Eligible Cost and/or...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Requested
Amount

$385,665.01

$1,899.75

$123,612.62

$3,402.97

$7,200.00

Committed
Amount

$385,665.01

$0.00

$123,612.62

$3,402.97

$7,200.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

AW Technology
Services LLC
(143037436)

Brevard Wireless, inc.
(143034857)

Broadview Networks
Holdings, Inc
(143008617)

ByteSpeed, LLC
(143022706)

Cablevision Lightpath
LLC (143000072)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

(BEN)

Mount Olive
Evang Lutheran
Sch (63218)

Imagine Schools
At Town Center
(16057863)

Lawrence Family
Dev Chtr Sch
(1034)

Culpeper County
School Dist
(126463)

Family Services
Of Westchester
(17048558)

Santa Clara Co
Office Of
Education
(144333)

Early View
Academy Of
Excellence
(228997)

WI

FL

MA

VA

NY

CA

WI

2599011844

2599020139

2599060394

2599051233

2599060553

2599057649

2599033630

IC

IA

IA

BM

IA

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2599011844.001 was
modified from AP...

MR1:This FRN is
modified because
services requested are
a duplicate of services

MR1: The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
2/11/2025 to
06/23/2025 to agree
W...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL reque...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17048567 FSW -

North Street Prime Ti...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2599057649.003
was modified from
Racks...

DR1:Documentation
provided demonstrates
that the price of the
eligible products ...

Amount

$7,936.58

$4,200.00

$61,689.60

$62,213.96

$57,538.08

$144,529.04

$8,910.00

Amount

$7,936.58

$4,200.00

$61,689.60

$62,213.96

$57,538.08

$144,529.04

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

(BEN)

Oro Grande Elem
School Dist
(143725)

St Joseph School
(103534)

Thompson Public
Schools (122372)

Triumph Public
High School- El
Paso District
(17003096)

Troup County
School System
(127310)

Troup County
School System
(127310)

Troup County
School System
(127310)

CA

CA

CT

TX

GA

GA

GA

2599059932

2599011183

2599025752

2599060291

2599007969

2599062539

2599062540

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||[MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||[MR2:The
monthly quantity for...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
16041737 Bradfield
Center - Adult
Academy ...

MR1:BEN 16041737
Bradfield Center -
Adult Academy has
been added to the FCC

MR1:BEN 16041737
Bradfield Center -
Adult Academy has
been added to the FCC

Amount

$287,053.20

$799.00

$1,079.86

$10,530.00

$172,324.80

$4,312.80

$21,564.00

Amount

$287,053.20

$799.00

$1,079.86

$10,530.00

$172,324.80

$4,312.80

$21,564.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Clear Rate

(143028413)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

Computacenter
United States INC
(143032245)

Computacenter
United States INC
(143032245)

Communications, Inc.

(BEN)

Yeshivath Beth
Yehudah School
(54120)

Academy Of
Accelerated
Learning

(17007844)

Academy Of
Accelerated
Learning
(17007844)

Olympus
International
Academy
(17020872)

Lompoc Unified
School District
(143966)

Cobb County
School District
(127276)

Tyler Indep
School District
(140714)

MI

TX

TX

FL

CA

GA

TX

2599026214

2599062431

2599013938

2599062500

2599015568

2599014621

2599050293

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$17,400.00 to
$9,900.00 to agree
with the applican...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. CR1:FCC
Form 471 applica...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$2,324,852.21 to
$2,095,695.06 t...

Amount

$8,910.00

$26,460.00

$4,644.00

$2,430.69

$294,408.00

$1,049,572.54

$1,781,340.80

Amount

$8,910.00

$26,460.00

$4,644.00

$2,430.69

$294,408.00

$0.00

$1,781,340.80




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Custom Computer
Specialist, Inc.
(143004965)

ePlus Technology, Inc.
(143006553)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

Family Zone Inc
(143054081)

FIT TechnologiesLL.C
(143022841)

FIT TechnologiesLLC
(143022841)

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

(BEN)

Neighborhood
House Charter
School (1664)

Lynnfield School
District (120441)

Dolton School
District 148
(135781)

Iberia R-V School
District (137410)

Columbus
Bilingual West
(17036120)

Columbus
Bilingual West
(17036120)

Richton School
District (128690)

MA

MA

IL

MO

OH

OH

MS

2599060763

2599029009

2599056006

2599015476

2599000523

2599025080

2599054596

IC

IC

IC

IC

IA

MB

IC

Funded

Funded

Not

Funded

Not

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$78,270.30 to
$29,177.50 to remo...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$309,603.21 to
$303,317.3...

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. CR1:FCC
Form 471 applica...

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in a...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN 17036120
Columb...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN 17036120
Columb...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$264,601.5 to
$263,420.77...

Amount

$24,800.79

$119,276.64

$1,775.65

$745.29

$22,528.80

$9,771.60

$77,589.38

Amount

$24,800.79

$119,276.64

$0.00

$0.00

$22,528.80

$9,771.60

$77,589.38




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Longview Rapid

Communications Inc.

(143005522)

Midcontinent
Communications
(143001179)

New Ulm Telecom,
Inc. (143002123)

Power Tech NJ Inc
(143053374)

Power Tech NJ Inc
(143053374)

Savage

Communications Inc.

(143025170)

Savage

Communications Inc.

(143025170)

(BEN)

Venus Indep
School District
(140878)

Hill City Indep
School Dist 2
(133676)

St Raphael
Elementary
School (65068)

United Academy
Of Union
(17034420)

United Academy
Of Union
(17034420)

Cromwell School
District 95
(133663)

Hill City Indep
School Dist 2
(133676)

TX

MN

MN

NJ

NJ

MN

MN

2599031922

2599062530

2599042154

2599033588

2599052361

2599026798

2599047363

IC

IA

IC

IA

IC

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not

Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:FRN Line Item #
2599031922.005 was
for UPS Model #
9PXEBM240RT and
was split...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:Application
modified in accordance
with a RAL ...

DR1:Applicant has not
provided sufficient
documentation needed
to determine the ...

DR1:The Category Two
budget for BEN
17034420 - United
Academy of Union is
$40,24...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$66,570.86

$5,600.00

$10,785.00

$95,520.00

$81,600.00

$3,600.00

$4,000.00

Amount

$66,570.86

$5,600.00

$10,785.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,600.00

$4,000.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Sentinel Technologies,
Inc. (143008231)

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

Synergetics
Diversified Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Thin Blue
Technologies, LLC
(143051961)

(BEN)

Cadillac Area
Public Schools
(131590)

A.E.R.O. Special
Education
Cooperative
(135617)

Chouteau Mazie
School Dist 32
(140131)

Chouteau Mazie
School Dist 32
(140131)

Chouteau Mazie
School Dist 32
(140131)

Yazoo County
School District
(128639)

Advance School
District R 4
(137029)

MI

IL

OK

OK

OK

MS

MO

2599017879

2599018503

2599057613

2599057458

2599057423

2599041917

2599031354

IC

BM

IA

IA

IA

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not

Funded

Funded

Funded

MRI1:FRN Line Item #
2599017879.001 was
for both Data
Protection Firewall
Service...

MR1:The dollars
requested for the
Maintenance Support
Services covered
multiple ...

DR1:FCC rules require
that applicants provide
sufficient information
with the FC...

DR1:The products and
services that are

requested on this FRN
is Fiber Maintenanc...

DR1:This FRN is
associated with
2599057613. FRN
2599057613 is denied
because 470...

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2599041917.013 was
modified from
Connecto...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$25,382.26

$320.16

$31,499.10

$1,350.00

$8,100.00

$91,493.15

$17,698.00

Amount

$0.00

$320.16

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$91,493.15

$17,698.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

United
Communications, Inc.
(143050146)

United States Cellular

Corporation
(143011191)

WAVEDIVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC
(143030836)

World Wide
Technology, LLC
(143020028)

Worldnet
Telecommunications,
Inc. (143015562)

Worldnet
Telecommunications,
Inc. (143015562)

(BEN)

Williamson Co
Public Library
(128222)

Northwest Area
Education
Agency/Sioux
City (17000331)

Mukilteo School
District 6
(145201)

Martin County
School District
(127901)

Salinas Christian
Academy Ii, Inc
(17034307)

Salinas Christian
Academy Ii, Inc
(17034307)

TN

IA

WA

FL

PR

PR

2599045164

2599029726

2599002055

2599027520

2599043977

2599043949

IA

IA

IA

IC

MB

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL reque...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$161,547.72 to
$152,655.48 to agree
with the appli...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$1,396.33

$803.49

$120,066.14

$50,508.25

$2,958.00

$14,310.00

Amount

$1,396.33

$0.00

$120,066.14

$50,508.25

$0.00

$0.00
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