

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 037
- Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
ACS International Resouces, Inc (143032982)	Kipp Metro Atlanta Collaborative (16050635)	GA	2599036696	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2599036696.003 was modified from Conne...	\$385,665.01	\$385,665.01
AF Technical Resources, LLC (143052337)	Early View Academy Of Excellence (228997)	WI	2599036131	BM	Not Funded	DR1:Documentation provided demonstrates that the price of the eligible products ...	\$1,899.75	\$0.00
Amcomm Telecommunications Inc. (143008332)	Wayne-Westland Comm Schools (130927)	MI	2599041330	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$147,451.40 to \$145,426.6...	\$123,612.62	\$123,612.62
AT&T Enterprises, LLC (143001192)	Olympus International Academy (17020872)	FL	2599060648	IA	Funded	MR1:Based on the applicant's request, the Monthly Recurring Eligible Cost and/or...	\$3,402.97	\$3,402.97
AW Technology Services LLC (143037436)	Mount Olive Evang Lutheran Sch (63218)	WI	2599011832	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AW Technology Services LLC (143037436)	Mount Olive Evang Lutheran Sch (63218)	WI	2599011844	IC	Funded	MR1:The Model of Equipment for FRN Line Item 2599011844.001 was modified from AP...	\$7,936.58	\$7,936.58
Brevard Wireless, inc. (143034857)	Imagine Schools At Town Center (16057863)	FL	2599020139	IA	Funded	MR1:This FRN is modified because services requested are a duplicate of services ...	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
Broadview Networks Holdings, Inc (143008617)	Lawrence Family Dev Chtr Sch (1034)	MA	2599060394	IA	Funded	MR1: The Contract Award Date was changed from 2/11/2025 to 06/23/2025 to agree w...	\$61,689.60	\$61,689.60
ByteSpeed, LLC (143022706)	Culpeper County School Dist (126463)	VA	2599051233	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:FRN(s) modified in accordance with a RAL requ...	\$62,213.96	\$62,213.96
Cablevision Lightpath LLC (143000072)	Family Services Of Westchester (17048558)	NY	2599060553	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17048567 FSW - North Street Prime Ti...	\$57,538.08	\$57,538.08
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Santa Clara Co Office Of Education (144333)	CA	2599057649	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2599057649.003 was modified from Racks...	\$144,529.04	\$144,529.04
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Early View Academy Of Excellence (228997)	WI	2599033630	IA	Not Funded	DR1:Documentation provided demonstrates that the price of the eligible products ...	\$8,910.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Oro Grande Elem School Dist (143725)	CA	2599059932	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:Based on the applicant's...	\$287,053.20	\$287,053.20
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	St Joseph School (103534)	CA	2599011183	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$799.00	\$799.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Thompson Public Schools (122372)	CT	2599025752	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,079.86	\$1,079.86
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Triumph Public High School- El Paso District (17003096)	TX	2599060291	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request. MR2:The monthly quantity for...	\$10,530.00	\$10,530.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Troup County School System (127310)	GA	2599007969	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:BEN 16041737 Bradfield Center - Adult Academy ...	\$172,324.80	\$172,324.80
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Troup County School System (127310)	GA	2599062539	IA	Funded	MR1:BEN 16041737 Bradfield Center - Adult Academy has been added to the FCC ...	\$4,312.80	\$4,312.80
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Troup County School System (127310)	GA	2599062540	IA	Funded	MR1:BEN 16041737 Bradfield Center - Adult Academy has been added to the FCC ...	\$21,564.00	\$21,564.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Clear Rate Communications, Inc. (143028413)	Yeshivath Beth Yehudah School (54120)	MI	2599026214	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$17,400.00 to \$9,900.00 to agree with the applicant...	\$8,910.00	\$8,910.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Academy Of Accelerated Learning (17007844)	TX	2599062431	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$26,460.00	\$26,460.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Academy Of Accelerated Learning (17007844)	TX	2599013938	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$4,644.00	\$4,644.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Olympus International Academy (17020872)	FL	2599062500	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$2,430.69	\$2,430.69
Comcast Phone, LLC (143034516)	Lompoc Unified School District (143966)	CA	2599015568	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$294,408.00	\$294,408.00
Computacenter United States INC (143032245)	Cobb County School District (127276)	GA	2599014621	IC	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. CR1:FCC Form 471 application...	\$1,049,572.54	\$0.00
Computacenter United States INC (143032245)	Tyler Independ School District (140714)	TX	2599050293	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$2,324,852.21 to \$2,095,695.06 to...	\$1,781,340.80	\$1,781,340.80

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Custom Computer Specialist, Inc. (143004965)	Neighborhood House Charter School (1664)	MA	2599060763	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$78,270.30 to \$29,177.50 to remo...	\$24,800.79	\$24,800.79
ePlus Technology, Inc. (143006553)	Lynnfield School District (120441)	MA	2599029009	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$309,603.21 to \$303,317.3...	\$119,276.64	\$119,276.64
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Dolton School District 148 (135781)	IL	2599056006	IC	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. CR1:FCC Form 471 applica...	\$1,775.65	\$0.00
Family Zone Inc (143054081)	Iberia R-V School District (137410)	MO	2599015476	IC	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. MR1:FRN(s) modified in a...	\$745.29	\$0.00
FIT TechnologiesLLC (143022841)	Columbus Bilingual West (17036120)	OH	2599000523	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The attribute sub-type for BEN 17036120 Columb...	\$22,528.80	\$22,528.80
FIT TechnologiesLLC (143022841)	Columbus Bilingual West (17036120)	OH	2599025080	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The attribute sub-type for BEN 17036120 Columb...	\$9,771.60	\$9,771.60
Howard Technology Solutions (143022153)	Richton School District (128690)	MS	2599054596	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$264,601.5 to \$263,420.77...	\$77,589.38	\$77,589.38

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Longview Rapid Communications Inc. (143005522)	Venus Independ School District (140878)	TX	2599031922	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 2599031922.005 was for UPS Model # 9PXEBM240RT and was split...	\$66,570.86	\$66,570.86
Midcontinent Communications (143001179)	Hill City Independ School Dist 2 (133676)	MN	2599062530	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
New Ulm Telecom, Inc. (143002123)	St Raphael Elementary School (65068)	MN	2599042154	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:Application modified in accordance with a RAL ...	\$10,785.00	\$10,785.00
Power Tech NJ Inc (143053374)	United Academy Of Union (17034420)	NJ	2599033588	IA	Not Funded	DR1:Applicant has not provided sufficient documentation needed to determine the ...	\$95,520.00	\$0.00
Power Tech NJ Inc (143053374)	United Academy Of Union (17034420)	NJ	2599052361	IC	Not Funded	DR1:The Category Two budget for BEN 17034420 - United Academy of Union is \$40,24...	\$81,600.00	\$0.00
Savage Communications Inc. (143025170)	Cromwell School District 95 (133663)	MN	2599026798	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
Savage Communications Inc. (143025170)	Hill City Independ School Dist 2 (133676)	MN	2599047363	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Sentinel Technologies, Inc. (143008231)	Cadillac Area Public Schools (131590)	MI	2599017879	IC	Not Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 2599017879.001 was for both Data Protection Firewall Service...	\$25,382.26	\$0.00
SHI International Corpo. (143012572)	A.E.R.O. Special Education Cooperative (135617)	IL	2599018503	BM	Funded	MR1:The dollars requested for the Maintenance Support Services covered multiple ...	\$320.16	\$320.16
SKYRIDER COMMUNICATIONS LLC (143031192)	Chouteau Mazie School Dist 32 (140131)	OK	2599057613	IA	Not Funded	DR1:FCC rules require that applicants provide sufficient information with the FC...	\$31,499.10	\$0.00
SKYRIDER COMMUNICATIONS LLC (143031192)	Chouteau Mazie School Dist 32 (140131)	OK	2599057458	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The products and services that are requested on this FRN is Fiber Maintenanc...	\$1,350.00	\$0.00
SKYRIDER COMMUNICATIONS LLC (143031192)	Chouteau Mazie School Dist 32 (140131)	OK	2599057423	IA	Not Funded	DR1:This FRN is associated with 2599057613. FRN 2599057613 is denied because 470...	\$8,100.00	\$0.00
Synergetics Diversified Computer Services, Inc (143004683)	Yazoo County School District (128639)	MS	2599041917	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2599041917.013 was modified from Connecto...	\$91,493.15	\$91,493.15
Thin Blue Technologies, LLC (143051961)	Advance School District R 4 (137029)	MO	2599031354	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$17,698.00	\$17,698.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
United Communications, Inc. (143050146)	Williamson Co Public Library (128222)	TN	2599045164	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,396.33	\$1,396.33
United States Cellular Corporation (143011191)	Northwest Area Education Agency/Sioux City (17000331)	IA	2599029726	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:FRN(s) modified in accordance with a RAL requ...	\$803.49	\$0.00
WAVEDIVISION HOLDINGS, LLC (143030836)	Mukilteo School District 6 (145201)	WA	2599002055	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$161,547.72 to \$152,655.48 to agree with the appli...	\$120,066.14	\$120,066.14
World Wide Technology, LLC (143020028)	Martin County School District (127901)	FL	2599027520	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$50,508.25	\$50,508.25
Worldnet Telecommunications, Inc. (143015562)	Salinas Christian Academy Ii, Inc (17034307)	PR	2599043977	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,958.00	\$0.00
Worldnet Telecommunications, Inc. (143015562)	Salinas Christian Academy Ii, Inc (17034307)	PR	2599043949	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$14,310.00	\$0.00



[Source: E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
 Data generated on Thursday, January 15th, 2026 at 08:03 AM CST